
1 2 3 4 5 6

1 102 Simon Warr 2 Alfa 147 GTA 65 12 13 8 10 13 9

2 101 Chris Neeves 5 Radical SR3 RS 60 0 15 15 15 - 15

3 105 Luke Warr 2 BMW 528 55 13 11 9 7 9 6

4 108 Peter Clark 3 Caterham 7 50 15 - 13 12 - 10

5 109 Mike Tate 3 Westfield Duratec RS 42 14 - 14 - 14 -

6 106 Perry Willings 2 BMW 328 37 9 9 6 6 4 3

7 104 Peter Brown 3 Caterham 34 10 10 4 4 2 4

8 103 Avi Seebaluck 4 Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS 32 8 12 10 - - 2

9 114 Jim Overbury 3 Tiger Era 16 - 8 - 8 - -

10 140 Michael Cantelo 5 Vauxhall VX220 15 - - - - 15 -

11 117 Sam Elliott 2 Nissan Skyline R32 GTR 14 - 14 - - - -

12 128 Richard Pool 2 Citroen Saxo 14 - - 3 - 11 -

13 127 Barry Liversedge 3 Ariel Atom 14 - - - 14 - -

14 143 Stephen Moore 2 Mitsubishi Evo 6 14 - - - - - 14

15 123 Steve Owen 3 Caterham 7 13 - - - 13 - -

16 118 Jonathan Willings 2 BMW 328 13 - 5 2 3 3 0

17 145 Ross Walker 2 Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS 13 - - - - - 13

18 135 Mark Thorp 1 Honda Civic 12 - - - - 12 -

19 120 Richard Hughes 3 MK Indy 12 - 12 - - -

20 147 Mike Riddell 2 Subaru Impreza 12 - - - - - 12

21 112 Chris Neadley 3 Fisher Fury 11 11 - - - - -

22 124 Matt Haley 1 Mitsubishi Evo 6 11 - - 11 - - -

23 122 Matt Hyland 2 Toyota Celica 11 - - - 11 - -

24 149 Patrick Mortell 3 Xenon 11 - - - - - 11

25 138 Jim Semple 2 Ford Focus ST 10 - - - - 10 -

26 125 Richard Walters 2 Renault Clio Sport 10 - - - 5 - 5

27 131 Wayne Longman 1 Renault Megane R26R 9 - - - 9 - -

28 111 Dean Boyce 1 Renault Clio 172 8 7 - 1 - - -

29 132 Nick Pinkerton 2 Renault Clio 8 - - - - 8 -

30 113 Charles White 2 Renault Clio 172 Cup 8 - 6 - 2 0 0

31 150 Nigel Charmin 3 Xenon 8 - - - - - 8

32 116 Lewis Turvey 2 Mazda MX5 7 - 7 - - - -

33 121 Daniel Holland 3 MK Indy 7 - - 7 - - -

34 136 Richard Powley 1 Subaru Impreza 7 - - - - 7 -

35 144 Sajid Moghal 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 7 - - - - - 7

36 110 Phill Saxton 1 Abarth 500 6 6 - - - - -

37 139 Joel Brittain 2 Honda Civic 6 - - - - 6 -

38 107 Josh Saxton 1 Ford Fiesta ST 5 5 - - - - -

39 115 Alan Sawyer 2 Subaru Impreza 5 - - 5 - - -

40 134 Ben Mapplebeck 1 Ford Focus ST 5 - - - - 5 -

41 120 Jeremy Adams 1 Lotus Elise 4 - 4 - - - -

42 115 Ben Everett 2 Mini Cooper 3 - 3 - - - -

43 119 Simon Ray 1 Mazda MX5 2 - 2 - - - -

44 126 Paul Roberts 2 BMW 325 2 - - - 1 0 1

45 130 Nick Thompson 1 Ford Fiesta ST 1 - - - - 1 -

46 133 Ian Farrer 3 Formula Ford 0 - - - - 0 -

47 146 Jas Halsey 1 Renault Clio R27 0 - - - - - 0

48 137 Luke Pinder 4 Renault Clio 197 0 - - - - 0 -

49 129 Dennis Marshall 4 Metro 6R4 0 - - - 0 - -

50 142 Paul Willis 5 Radical SR4 0 - - - - - 0

Not eligible for points

Javelin Sprintdays Trophy

2014 Overall Championship Positions

Pos No Name Class Total
Round



1 2 3 4 5 6

1 101 Chris Neeves 5 Radical SR3 RS 60 0 15 15 15 - 15

2 140 Michael Cantelo 5 Vauxhall VX220 15 - - - - 15 -

3 142 Paul Willis 5 Radical SR4 0 - - - - - 0

1 103 Avi Seebaluck 4 Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS 32 8 12 10 - - 2

2 144 Sajid Moghal 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 7 - - - - - 7

3 137 Luke Pinder 4 Renault Clio 197 0 - - - - 0 -

4 129 Dennis Marshall 4 Metro 6R4 0 - - - 0 - -

1 108 Peter Clark 3 Caterham 7 50 15 - 13 12 - 10

2 109 Mike Tate 3 Westfield Duratec RS 42 14 - 14 - 14 -

3 104 Peter Brown 3 Caterham 34 10 10 4 4 2 4

4 114 Jim Overbury 3 Tiger Era 16 - 8 - 8 - -

5 127 Barry Liversedge 3 Ariel Atom 14 - - - 14 - -

6 123 Steve Owen 3 Caterham 7 13 - - - 13 - -

7 120 Richard Hughes 3 MK Indy 12 - 12 - - -

8 112 Chris Neadley 3 Fisher Fury 11 11 - - - - -

9 149 Patrick Mortell 3 Xenon 11 - - - - - 11

10 150 Nigel Charmin 3 Xenon 8 - - - - - 8

11 121 Daniel Holland 3 MK Indy 7 - - 7 - - -

12 133 Ian Farrer 3 Formula Ford 0 - - - - 0 -

1 102 Simon Warr 2 Alfa 147 GTA 65 12 13 8 10 13 9

2 105 Luke Warr 2 BMW 528 55 13 11 9 7 9 6

3 106 Perry Willings 2 BMW 328 37 9 9 6 6 4 3

4 117 Sam Elliott 2 Nissan Skyline R32 GTR 14 - 14 - - - -

5 128 Richard Pool 2 Citroen Saxo 14 - - 3 - 11 -

6 143 Stephen Moore 2 Mitsubishi Evo 6 14 - - - - - 14

7 118 Jonathan Willings 2 BMW 328 13 - 5 2 3 3 0

8 145 Ross Walker 2 Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS 13 - - - - - 13

9 147 Mike Riddell 2 Subaru Impreza 12 - - - - - 12

10 122 Matt Hyland 2 Toyota Celica 11 - - - 11 - -

11 138 Jim Semple 2 Ford Focus ST 10 - - - - 10 -

12 125 Richard Walters 2 Renault Clio Sport 10 - - - 5 - 5

13 113 Charles White 2 Renault Clio 172 Cup 8 - 6 - 2 0 0

14 132 Nick Pinkerton 2 Renault Clio 8 - - - - 8 -

15 116 Lewis Turvey 2 Mazda MX5 7 - 7 - - - -

16 139 Joel Brittain 2 Honda Civic 6 - - - - 6 -

17 115 Alan Sawyer 2 Subaru Impreza 5 - - 5 - - -

18 115 Ben Everett 2 Mini Cooper 3 - 3 - - - -

19 126 Paul Roberts 2 BMW 325 2 - - - 1 0 1

1 135 Mark Thorp 1 Honda Civic 12 - - - - 12 -

2 124 Matt Haley 1 Mitsubishi Evo 6 11 - - 11 - - -

3 131 Wayne Longman 1 Renault Megane R26R 9 - - - 9 - -

4 111 Dean Boyce 1 Renault Clio 172 8 7 - 1 - - -

5 136 Richard Powley 1 Subaru Impreza 7 - - - - 7 -

6 110 Phill Saxton 1 Abarth 500 6 6 - - - - -

7 107 Josh Saxton 1 Ford Fiesta ST 5 5 - - - - -

8 134 Ben Mapplebeck 1 Ford Focus ST 5 - - - - 5 -

9 120 Jeremy Adams 1 Lotus Elise 4 - 4 - - - -

10 119 Simon Ray 1 Mazda MX5 2 - 2 - - - -

11 130 Nick Thompson 1 Ford Fiesta ST 1 - - - - 1 -

12 146 Jas Halsey 1 Renault Clio R27 0 - - - - - 0

Not eligible for points

Total
Round

Javelin Sprintdays Trophy

2014 Class Championship Positions

Pos No Name Class



One Two Three Four Five Six Seven Eight

** 101 Chris Neeves Guest Radical SR3 RS 1:08.62 1:13.61 1:11.70 1:10.20 1:09.08 1:11.26 1:08.62 1:08.66 VOID

1 108 Peter Clark 3* Caterham 7 1:12.15 1:13.85 1:13.39 1:13.09 1:12.25 1:13.47 1:12.15 VOID VOID

2 109 Mike Tate 3 Westfield Duratec RS 1:12.84 VOID VOID 1:14.82 1:13.68 1:15.52 1:14.55 1:13.37 1:12.84

3 105 Luke Warr 2* BMW 5 Series 1:14.68 1:17.14 1:15.10 1:15.62 1:16.14 1:16.31 VOID 1:15.25 1:14.68

4 102 Simon Warr 2 Alfa 147 GTA 1:14.75 1:16.17 1:16.13 1:15.60 1:19.43 1:15.48 1:14.75 1:15.00 1:15.68

5 112 Chrs Neadley 3 Fisher Fury 1:15.67 1:17.57 1:16.83 1:16.15 1:16.06 1:16.95 1:16.45 VOID 1:15.67

6 104 Peter Brown 3 Caterham 1:18.31 1:19.47 1:20.49 1:20.65 1:18.31 1:20.83 1:19.92 1:19.52 1:19.66

7 106 Perry Willings 2 BMW 3 Series 1:19.39 1:24.98 1:23.33 1:21.80 1:21.25 1:22.48 1:20.34 1:19.39 1:19.65

8 103 Avi Seebaluck 4* Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS 1:19.98 1:19.98 1:24.53 1:32.95 1:23.06 1:22.21 1:21.25 1:21.91 1:22.24

9 111 Dean Boyce 1* Renault Clio 172 1:21.88 1:25.25 1:24.03 1:23.26 1:22.57 1:23.77 1:22.49 1:22.95 1:21.88

10 110 Phill Saxton 1 Abarth 500 1:24.85 1:32.54 1:30.05 1:26.73 1:26.68 1:25.61 1:26.66 1:25.58 1:24.85

11 107 Josh Saxton 1 Ford Fiesta ST 1:27.09 1:32.73 1:31.22 1:29.29 1:28.40 1:28.85 1:27.71 1:27.09 1:27.13

Void Runs

Run 1 - 109 (Off Track) *** - Car 101 is taking part as a guest entry due to the tyres used

Run 2 - 109 (4 Wheels Off) * - Designates Class Winner

Run 3 - N/A

Run 4 - N/A

Run 5 - N/A

Run 6 - 105 (Off Track

Run 7 - 112 (Off Track), 108 (Off Track)

Run 8 - 108 (Off Track)

Javelin Sprintdays Trophy

Round 1  - Blyton Park, 27th April 2014

Pos No Name Class Best Time
Run



One Two Three Four Five Six Seven Eight

1 101 Chris Neeves 5*  Radical SR3 RS 2:00.10 2:00.30 2:01.89 2:00.10 2:03.13 2:03.23 2:26.75 2:01.52 2:00.37

2 117 Sam Elliott 2*  Nissan Skyline R32 GTR 2:08.82 2:09.66 VOID VOID 2:09.23 2:09.45 2:08.82 NR 2:09.18

3 102 Simon Warr 2  Alfa 147 GTA 2:15.40 2:17.83 2:17.54 VOID 2:15.74 2:15.40 2:16.65 2:15.89 NR

4 103 Avi Seebaluck 4*  Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS 2:19.20 VOID 2:24.69 VOID 2:25.35 2:28.95 2:26.65 2:20.51 2:19.20

5 105 Luke Warr 2  BMW 528 2:19.98 2:24.46 2:21.31 2:19.98 VOID 2:23.00 VOID NR NR

6 104 Peter Brown 3*  Caterham 2:20.78 2:23.46 VOID 2:21.76 2:21.08 2:23.42 2:20.78 2:23.07 2:21.36

7 106 Perry Willings 2  BMW 328 2:21.84 2:26.02 2:24.02 2:23.39 2:22.60 2:23.62 2:21.84 2:22.42 2:21.92

8 114 Jim Overbury 3  Tiger Era 2:25.39 2:31.91 2:25.39 NR VOID 2:27.06 VOID 2:31.96 2:25.41

9 116 Lewis Turvey 2  Mazda MX5 2:27.22 2:32.60 2:29.49 2:28.46 2:27.22 2:30.01 2:28.73 NR NR

10 113 Charles White 2  Renault Clio 172 Cup 2:28.21 2:30.90 2:32.82 2:29.13 2:28.21 2:32.14 2:31.12 2:31.68 2:31.92

11 118 Jonathan Willings 2  BMW 328 2:28.53 2:30.66 2:30.35 2:31.39 2:28.53 2:29.49 2:29.00 2:31.64 2:28.62

12 120 Jeremy Adams 1*  Lotus Elise 2:28.68 2:30.84 VOID 2:30.33 2:28.68 2:31.12 2:28.95 NR NR

13 115 Ben Everett 2  Mini Cooper 2:30.90 2:33.28 2:31.45 2:32.87 2:32.47 2:32.27 2:30.90 2:31.34 NR

14 119 Simon Ray 1  Mazda MX5 2:45.22 2:47.97 2:49.35 2:46.37 2:47.74 2:45.62 2:45.22 2:48.53 NR

Void Runs

Run 1 - 103 (Cones) * Designates class winners

Run 2 - 104 (Cones), 117 (Cone), 120 (Cone)

Run 3 - 102 (Left Circuit), 103 (Cone), 117 (Cone)

Run 4 - 105 (Block), 114 (Cone)

Run 5 -

Run 6 - 114 (Cone)

Run 7 -

Run 8 -

Javelin Sprintdays Trophy

Round 2  - Woodbridge, 15th June 2014

Pos No Name Class Best Time
Run



One Two Three Four Five Six Seven Eight

1 101 Chris Neeves 5 Radical SR3 RS 1:06.35 1:07.72 1:06.98 1:06.35 1:07.17 1:28.39

2 109 Mike Tate 3 Westfield Duratec RS 1:10.70 VOID 1:10.70 1:11.66 1:11.28 NR

3 108 Peter Clark 3 Caterham 7 1:11.63 1:12.55 1:11.87 1:11.63 1:11.70 1:16.24

4 120 Richard Hughes 3 MK Indy 1:13.68 VOID 1:13.68 1:25.06 1:14.46 NR

5 124 Matt Haley 1 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:14.24 1:15.07 1:14.26 1:14.24 VOID 1:28.13

6 103 Avi Seebaluck 4 Mitsubishi Evo RS 1:14.62 1:16.27 1:16.00 1:14.65 1:14.62 1:19.86

7 105 Luke Warr 2 BMW 528 1:14.73 1:15.19 1:14.73 VOID 1:15.95 1:21.39

8 102 Simon Warr 2 Alfa 147 GTA 1:15.20 1:15.20 NR NR NR 1:15.33

9 121 Daniel Holland 3 MK Indy 1:16.03 VOID 1:17.88 VOID 1:16.03 1:16.84

10 106 Perry Willings 2 BMW 328 1:16.62 1:17.68 1:17.27 1:17.11 1:16.62 1:25.79

11 115 Alan Sawyer 2 Subaru Impreza 1:17.16 1:21.12 1:20.11 1:17.16 1:24.77 1:32.50

12 104 Peter Brown 3 Caterham 1:17.16 1:17.82 1:17.40 1:17.94 1:19.76 1:17.16

13 128 Richard Pool 2 Citroen Saxo 1:19.03 1:20.11 1:20.70 1:20.09 1:19.03 1:34.97

14 118 Jonathan Willings 2 BMW 328 1:20.36 1:21.27 1:21.22 1:20.36 1:21.16 1:41.85

15 111 Dean Boyce 1 Renault Clio 1:22.25 1:24.35 1:23.02 1:22.25 1:22.57 1:29.25

Void Runs

Run 1 - 109 (Spun Twice), 121 (Left Circuit), 120 (Left Circuit)

Run 2 -

Run 3 - 121 (Left Circuit), 105 (Left Circuit)

Run 4 - 124 (Left Circuit)

Run 5 -

Run 6 - Not Run due to Weather

Run 7 - Not Run due to Weather

Run 8 - Not Run due to Weather

Vehicle

Javelin Sprintdays Trophy

Round 3  - Blyton Park, 20th July 2014

Pos No Name Class Best Time
Run



One Two Three Four Five Six Seven Eight

1 124 Matt Haley Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:14.24 1:15.07 1:14.26 1:14.24 VOID 1:28.13

2 111 Dean Boyce Renault Clio 1:22.25 1:24.35 1:23.02 1:22.25 1:22.57 1:29.25

1 105 Luke Warr BMW 528 1:14.73 1:15.19 1:14.73 VOID 1:15.95 1:21.39

2 102 Simon Warr Alfa 147 GTA 1:15.20 1:15.20 NR NR NR 1:15.33

3 106 Perry Willings BMW 328 1:16.62 1:17.68 1:17.27 1:17.11 1:16.62 1:25.79

4 115 Alan Sawyer Subaru Impreza 1:17.16 1:21.12 1:20.11 1:17.16 1:24.77 1:32.50

5 128 Richard Pool Citroen Saxo 1:19.03 1:20.11 1:20.70 1:20.09 1:19.03 1:34.97

6 118 Jonathan Willings BMW 328 1:20.36 1:21.27 1:21.22 1:20.36 1:21.16 1:41.85

1 109 Mike Tate Westfield Duratec RS 1:10.70 VOID 1:10.70 1:11.66 1:11.28 NR

2 108 Peter Clark Caterham 7 1:11.63 1:12.55 1:11.87 1:11.63 1:11.70 1:16.24

3 120 Richard Hughes MK Indy 1:13.68 VOID 1:13.68 1:25.06 1:14.46 NR

4 121 Daniel Holland MK Indy 1:16.03 VOID 1:17.88 VOID 1:16.03 1:16.84

5 104 Peter Brown Caterham 1:17.16 1:17.82 1:17.40 1:17.94 1:19.76 1:17.16

4 1 103 Avi Seebaluck Mitsubishi Evo RS 1:14.62 1:16.27 1:16.00 1:14.65 1:14.62 1:19.86

5 1 101 Chris Neeves Radical SR3 RS 1:06.35 1:07.72 1:06.98 1:06.35 1:07.17 1:28.39

Void Runs

Run 1 - 109 (Spun Twice), 121 (Left Circuit), 120 (Left Circuit)

Run 2 -

Run 3 - 121 (Left Circuit), 105 (Left Circuit)

Run 4 - 124 (Left Circuit)

Run 5 -

Run 6 - Not Run due to Weather

Run 7 - Not Run due to Weather

Run 8 - Not Run due to Weather

1

2

3

Javelin Sprintdays Trophy

Round 3  - Blyton Park, 20th July 2014

Pos No NameClass Vehicle Best Time
Run



One Two Three Four Five Six Seven Eight

1 101 Chris Neeves 5 Radical SR3 RS 1:30.07 1:34.25 1:32.02 1:32.01 1:31.01 1:33.58 1:30.19 1:30.07 1:30.17

2 127 Barry Liversedge 3 Ariel Atom 1:35.95 1:38.19 1:36.84 1:36.99 1:36.91 1:36.81 1:35.95 1:36.66 1:36.67

3 123 Steve Owen 3 Caterham 7 1:36.17 1:41.83 1:38.40 1:38.28 1:37.36 1:39.04 1:38.09 1:37.53 1:36.17

4 108 Peter Clark 3 Caterham 7 1:37.62 1:40.58 1:38.46 1:40.29 1:38.30 1:39.13 1:38.44 1:39.03 1:37.62

- 129 Dennis Marshall 4 Metro 6R4 1:40.73 1:43.68 1:43.71 1:43.82 1:41.66 1:42.66 1:40.91 1:43.01 1:40.73

5 122 Matt Hyland 2 Toyota Celica GT4 1:41.94 1:46.16 1:45.77 1:44.51 1:43.12 1:42.68 1:43.47 1:41.94 1:43.31

6 102 Simon Warr 2 Alfa 147 GTA 1:42.78 1:44.07 1:44.32 1:43.01 1:43.41 1:43.66 1:42.78 1:43.21 1:42.87

7 131 Wayne Longman 1 Renault Megane R26R 1:43.43 1:47.57 1:46.12 1:45.82 1:44.62 1:44.24 1:44.17 1:43.47 1:43.43

8 114 Jim Overbury 3 Tiger Era 1:44.75 1:47.65 1:46.47 1:45.06 1:44.75 1:46.05 1:45.90 1:46.61 -

9 105 Luke Warr 2 BMW 528 1:44.86 1:45.14 1:45.44 1:45.16 1:44.86 1:46.43 1:44.90 1:45.17 1:44.89

10 106 Perry Willings 2 BMW 328 1:46.84 1:49.69 1:49.24 1:47.82 1:48.66 1:48.52 1:48.24 1:48.04 1:46.84

11 125 Richard Walters 2 Renault Clio Sport 1:48.04 1:49.67 1:48.97 1:49.35 1:49.49 1:50.52 1:48.04 1:49.04 VOID

12 104 Peter Brown 3 Caterham 1:48.67 1.51.14 1:53.72 1:50.52 1:50.51 1:48.87 1:48.67 1:49.20 1:49.28

13 118 Jonathan Willings 2 BMW 328 1:50.03 1:54.15 1:52.85 1:52.12 1:51.43 1:52.40 1:52.40 1:50.04 1:50.03

14 113 Charles White 2 Renault Clio 172 Cup 1:56.79 1:59.25 1:58.16 1:57.41 1:57.20 1:56.79 1:57.21 1:59.60 1:59.50

15 126 Paul Roberts 2 BMW 325 1:57.31 2:00.50 1:58.76 1:58.74 1:57.63 1:58.97 1:58.07 1:58.27 1:57.31

Void Runs

Run 1 - *Car 129 using competition tyres so is not eligible for points

Run 2 -

Run 3 -

Run 4 -

Run 5 -

Run 6 -

Run 7 -

Run 8 - 125 (Left Circuit)

Vehicle

Javelin Sprintdays Trophy

Round 4  - Snetterton 100, 16th August 2014

Pos No Name Class Best Time
Run



One Two Three Four Five Six Seven Eight

1 140 Michael Cantelo 5 Vauxhall VX220 1:31.78 NR 1:32.14 NR NR NR 1:31.78 NR NR

2 109 Mike Tate 3 Westfield RS 1:35.89 1:37.97 1:37.20 1:36.68 VOID 1:37.42 1:35.89 1:36.01 NR

3 102 Simon Warr 2 Alfa 147 GTA 1:40.23 1:40.74 1:40.63 VOID 1:40.41 1:40.23 1:40.55 NR NR

- 137 Luke Pinder 4 Renault Clio 197 1:42.16 1:42.40 1:42.16 1:42.88 1:42.73 1:57.72 NR NR NR

4 135 Mark Thorp 1 Honda Civic 1:43.54 1:48.19 2:10.73 1:46.89 1:47.27 1:45.40 NR 1:43.54 NR

5 128 Richard Pool 2 Citroen Saxo 1:44.08 1:50.99 1:49.19 1:48.29 1:47.65 1:46.40 1:44.36 1:44.08 NR

6 138 Jim Semple 2 Ford Focus ST 1:44.61 1:44.83 1:44.83 1:45.21 1:45.64 1:45.68 1:44.61 1:46.01 NR

7 105 Luke Warr 2 BMW 528 1:44.68 1:47.56 1:45.27 1:45.88 1:48.37 1:44.68 1:45.45 1:44.97 NR

8 132 Nick Pinkerton 2 Renault Clio 1:45.39 1:48.50 1:46.69 1:45.90 1:46.26 1:46.20 1:45.39 1:45.96 NR

9 136 Richard Powley 1 Subaru Impreza 1:45.63 1:45.72 1:46.33 1:45.97 1:45.64 1:47.00 1:45.63 1:45.67 NR

10 139 Joel Brittain 2 Honda Civic 1:45.71 1:49.13 1:47.79 1:47.28 2:04.22 1:47.02 1:45.71 1:46.00 NR

11 134 Ben Mapplebeck 1 Ford Focus ST 1:46.28 1:52.93 1:49.82 1:48.51 1:48.34 1:47.66 1:47.92 1:46.28 NR

12 106 Perry Willings 2 BMW 328 1:46.64 1:51.14 1:48.83 1:48.03 1:50.39 1:48.68 1:46.64 1:46.99 NR

13 118 Jonathan Willings 2 BMW 328 1:47.36 1:52.67 1:52.90 1:50.56 1:49.86 1:50.13 1:48.97 1:47.36 NR

14 104 Peter Brown 3 Caterham 7 1:47.40 1:48.05 1:47.40 1:48.36 1:48.51 1:47.49 1:47.44 1:48.56 NR

15 130 Nick Thompson 1 Ford Fiesta ST 1:48.75 1:49.84 1:49.92 1:50.10 1:48.88 1:49.64 1:48.75 1:49.29 NR

16 133 Ian Farrer 3 Formula Ford 1:50.32 1:55.79 1:53.96 1:53.77 1:53.52 1:52.36 1:54.92 1:50.32 NR

17 113 Charles White 2 Renault Clio 1:52.61 1:55.34 1:54.38 1:54.63 1:52.61 1:54.16 1:53.20 1:53.70 NR

18 126 Paul Roberts 2 BMW 325 1:55.00 2:01.02 1:57.41 1:56.17 2:00.09 1:57.89 1:55.65 1:55.00 NR

*Car 137 using competition tyres so is not eligible for points

Vehicle

Javelin Sprintdays Trophy - Overall

Round 5  - Croft, 14th September 2014

Pos No Name Class Best Time
Run



One Two Three Four Five Six Seven Eight

1 135 Mark Thorp Honda Civic 1:43.54 1:48.19 2:10.73 1:46.89 1:47.27 1:45.40 NR 1:43.54 NR

2 136 Richard Powley Subaru Impreza 1:45.63 1:45.72 1:46.33 1:45.97 1:45.64 1:47.00 1:45.63 1:45.67 NR

3 134 Ben Mapplebeck Ford Focus ST 1:46.28 1:52.93 1:49.82 1:48.51 1:48.34 1:47.66 1:47.92 1:46.28 NR

4 130 Nick Thompson Ford Fiesta ST 1:48.75 1:49.84 1:49.92 1:50.10 1:48.88 1:49.64 1:48.75 1:49.29 NR

1 102 Simon Warr Alfa 147 GTA 1:40.23 1:40.74 1:40.63 VOID 1:40.41 1:40.23 1:40.55 NR NR

2 128 Richard Pool Citroen Saxo 1:44.08 1:50.99 1:49.19 1:48.29 1:47.65 1:46.40 1:44.36 1:44.08 NR

3 138 Jim Semple Ford Focus ST 1:44.61 1:44.83 1:44.83 1:45.21 1:45.64 1:45.68 1:44.61 1:46.01 NR

4 105 Luke Warr BMW 528 1:44.68 1:47.56 1:45.27 1:45.88 1:48.37 1:44.68 1:45.45 1:44.97 NR

5 132 Nick Pinkerton Renault Clio 1:45.39 1:48.50 1:46.69 1:45.90 1:46.26 1:46.20 1:45.39 1:45.96 NR

6 139 Joel Brittain Honda Civic 1:45.71 1:49.13 1:47.79 1:47.28 2:04.22 1:47.02 1:45.71 1:46.00 NR

7 106 Perry Willings BMW 328 1:46.64 1:51.14 1:48.83 1:48.03 1:50.39 1:48.68 1:46.64 1:46.99 NR

8 118 Jonathan Willings BMW 328 1:47.36 1:52.67 1:52.90 1:50.56 1:49.86 1:50.13 1:48.97 1:47.36 NR

9 113 Charles White Renault Clio 1:52.61 1:55.34 1:54.38 1:54.63 1:52.61 1:54.16 1:53.20 1:53.70 NR

10 126 Paul Roberts BMW 325 1:55.00 2:01.02 1:57.41 1:56.17 2:00.09 1:57.89 1:55.65 1:55.00 NR

1 109 Mike Tate Westfield RS 1:35.89 1:37.97 1:37.20 1:36.68 VOID 1:37.42 1:35.89 1:36.01 NR

2 104 Peter Brown Caterham 7 1:47.40 1:48.05 1:47.40 1:48.36 1:48.51 1:47.49 1:47.44 1:48.56 NR

3 133 Ian Farrer Formula Ford 1:50.32 1:55.79 1:53.96 1:53.77 1:53.52 1:52.36 1:54.92 1:50.32 NR

4 1 137 Luke Pinder Renault Clio 197 1:42.16 1:42.40 1:42.16 1:42.88 1:42.73 1:57.72 NR NR NR

5 1 140 Michael Cantelo Vauxhall VX220 1:31.78 NR 1:32.14 NR NR NR 1:31.78 NR NR

*Car 137 using competition tyres so is not eligible for points

1

2

3

Javelin Sprintdays Trophy - Class

Round 5  - Croft, 14th September 2014

Pos No NameClass Vehicle Best Time
Run



One Two Three Four Five Six Seven Eight

1 101 Chris Neeves 5 Radical SR3 RS 1:15.46 VOID 1:18.86 1:16.50 1:16.54 1:15.46 1:27.04 - -

2 143 Stephen Moore 2 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:16.25 1:24.16 1:20.12 1:17.47 1:17.86 1:17.60 1:16.25 - -

3 145 Ross Walker 2 Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS 1:19.19 VOID VOID VOID 1:20.27 1:19.19 VOID - -

- 142 Paul Willis Guest Radical SR4 1:19.51 1:25.02 1:21.98 1:19.51 1:19.62 1:36.58 1:36.71 - -

4 147 Mike Riddell 2 Subaru Impreza 1:19.54 1:26.21 1:33.11 1:19.98 1:20.92 1:19.54 1:21.55 - -

5 149 Patrick Mortell 3 Xenon 1:20.31 VOID 1:23.23 1:20.31 VOID 1:31.10 VOID - -

6 108 Peter Clark 3 Caterham 7 1:21.97 1:28.70 1:24.57 VOID 1:23.02 1:21.97 1:22.49 - -

7 102 Simon Warr 2 Alfa 147 1:22.42 1:32.30 VOID 1:24.22 1:23.14 VOID 1:22.42 - -

8 150 Nigel Charmin 3 Xenon 1:23.00 1:38.92 1:27.47 1:23.00 1:44.23 1:31.06 1:24.20 - -

9 144 Sajid Moghal 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:24.45 1:28.61 VOID 1:27.95 1:26.33 1:26.88 1:24.45 - -

10 105 Luke Warr 2 BMW 528 1:25.58 1:36.77 1:27.61 1:26.04 1:26.09 1:27.11 1:25.58 - -

11 125 Richard Walters 2 Renault Clio Cup 1:27.04 VOID 1:32.02 1:28.81 1:31.16 1:27.18 1:27.04 - -

12 104 Peter Brown 3 Caterham 7 1:27.19 VOID 1:34.83 1:31.85 1:29.89 1:28.37 1:27.19 - -

13 106 Perry Willings 2 BMW 328 1:28.05 1:33.80 1:29.75 1:28.05 1:29.36 1:29.36 VOID - -

14 103 Avi Seebaluck 4 Mitsubishi Evo RS 1:29.55 1:43.38 VOID 1:31.01 1:29.55 1:29.55 1:30.45 - -

15 126 Paul Roberts 2 BMW 325 1:30.23 1:37.57 1:34.83 1:32.62 1:31.73 1:31.54 1:30.23 - -

16 118 Jonathan Willings 2 BMW 328 1:30.61 1:37.79 1:34.83 1:33.19 1:31.06 1:30.61 1:30.70 - -

17 146 Jas Halsey 1 Renault Clio R27 1:34.70 1:39.35 1:36.19 1:34.73 1:34.70 1:34.75 1:34.98 - -

18 113 Charles White 2 Renault Clio 1:34.82 1:38.35 1:37.43 1:36.75 1:36.57 VOID 1:34.82 - -

Javelin Sprintdays Trophy

Round 6  - Rockingham, 1st November 2014

Pos No Name Class Best Time
Run



One Two Three Four Five Six Seven Eight

1 101 Chris Neeves 5 Radical SR3 RS 1:15.46 VOID 1:18.86 1:16.50 1:16.54 1:15.46 1:27.04 - -

1 144 Sajid Moghal 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:24.45 1:28.61 VOID 1:27.95 1:26.33 1:26.88 1:24.45 - -

2 103 Avi Seebaluck 4 Mitsubishi Evo RS 1:29.55 1:43.38 VOID 1:31.01 1:29.55 1:29.55 1:30.45 - -

1 149 Patrick Mortell 3 Xenon 1:20.31 VOID 1:23.23 1:20.31 VOID 1:31.10 VOID - -

2 108 Peter Clark 3 Caterham 7 1:21.97 1:28.70 1:24.57 VOID 1:23.02 1:21.97 1:22.49 - -

3 150 Nigel Charmin 3 Xenon 1:23.00 1:38.92 1:27.47 1:23.00 1:44.23 1:31.06 1:24.20 - -

4 104 Peter Brown 3 Caterham 7 1:27.19 VOID 1:34.83 1:31.85 1:29.89 1:28.37 1:27.19 - -

1 143 Stephen Moore 2 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:16.25 1:24.16 1:20.12 1:17.47 1:17.86 1:17.60 1:16.25 - -

2 145 Ross Walker 2 Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS 1:19.19 VOID VOID VOID 1:20.27 1:19.19 VOID - -

3 147 Mike Riddell 2 Subaru Impreza 1:19.54 1:26.21 1:33.11 1:19.98 1:20.92 1:19.54 1:21.55 - -

4 102 Simon Warr 2 Alfa 147 1:22.42 1:32.30 VOID 1:24.22 1:23.14 VOID 1:22.42 - -

5 105 Luke Warr 2 BMW 528 1:25.58 1:36.77 1:27.61 1:26.04 1:26.09 1:27.11 1:25.58 - -

6 125 Richard Walters 2 Renault Clio Cup 1:27.04 VOID 1:32.02 1:28.81 1:31.16 1:27.18 1:27.04 - -

7 106 Perry Willings 2 BMW 328 1:28.05 1:33.80 1:29.75 1:28.05 1:29.36 1:29.36 VOID - -

8 126 Paul Roberts 2 BMW 325 1:30.23 1:37.57 1:34.83 1:32.62 1:31.73 1:31.54 1:30.23 - -

9 118 Jonathan Willings 2 BMW 328 1:30.61 1:37.79 1:34.83 1:33.19 1:31.06 1:30.61 1:30.70 - -

10 113 Charles White 2 Renault Clio 1:34.82 1:38.35 1:37.43 1:36.75 1:36.57 VOID 1:34.82 - -

1 146 Jas Halsey 1 Renault Clio R27 1:34.70 1:39.35 1:36.19 1:34.73 1:34.70 1:34.75 1:34.98 - -

- 142 Paul Willis Guest Radical SR4 1:19.51 1:25.02 1:21.98 1:19.51 1:19.62 1:36.58 1:36.71 - -

Javelin Sprintdays Trophy

Round 6  - Rockingham, 1st November 2014

Pos No Name Class Best Time
Run


